

## Inyo Local Agency Formation Commission 168 North Edwards Street Post Office Drawer L Independence, California 93526

**Phone:** (760) 878-0263 **FAX:** (760) 872-2712

E-Mail: inyolafco@inyocounty.us

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Inyo Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) will conduct a public hearing on March 19, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. in the Bishop City Council Chambers, located at 377 West Line Street, in Bishop, California to consider the following:

- Out of Area Service Contract 2020-01/ Northern Inyo Hospital District, Owens Valley School
- Out of Area Service Contract 2020-02/ Northern Inyo Hospital District, Southern Inyo Rural Health Clinic

The Northern Inyo Hospital District (NIHD) has submitted applications for Out of Area Service Contracts to provide services to be located within the boundary of the Southern Inyo Hospital District (SIHD) that include:

- Rehabilitation services for occupational therapy, physical therapy and speech pathology to students at the Owens Valley School (OVS) located in Independence.
- Pediatric and orthopedic services to be performed at SIHD's Rural Health Building located in Lone Pine in space to be leased by NIHD.

Please contact the Inyo LAFCO staff at (760) 878-0263 or <a href="mailto:inyolafco@inyocounty.us">inyolafco@inyocounty.us</a> if you have any questions.